# **Wisconsin Environmental Education Board**

110B CNR, University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point, Stevens Point, WI 54481

# **NEWS RELEASE**

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

February 15 2005

### **CONTACT:**

Ginny Carlton, Administrative Specialist (715) 346-3805 email: weeb@uwsp.edu

**Electronic Version Available At**:

http://www.uwsp.edu/cnr/weeb/newsreleases/2005nomin.htm

## Individuals to Serve on Wisconsin Environmental Education Board Sought

The Wisconsin Environmental Education Board (WEEB) is soliciting nominations for a **Forestry**, a **Higher Education**, and a **Labor Representative** (terms: July 1, 2005 to June 30, 2008).

The WEEB was created in 1990 by state legislation. Its mission is to identify needs, establish priorities and provide grants for environmental education in Wisconsin. In this capacity, the Board advises the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, the Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources and the University of Wisconsin System on the direction and needs for providing environmental education in schools, organizations, communities, nature centers, colleges and universities, and various other sectors. The Board is also responsible for administering a small grants program for grass roots environmental education and forestry education efforts.

To submit a nomination, please contact WEEB at 110B College of Natural Resources, UW-Stevens Point, Stevens Point WI 54481, <u>weeb@uwsp.edu</u>, or (715) 346-3805. **Nomination deadline is March 12, 2005.** 

-30-